

TIP NO C-5613D

0.730 MI

FED AID NO CMAQ-0051(035)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS, CURB & GUTTER

NC 51 AT SAM NEWELL ROAD (SR 3474) AND NORTH TRADE STREET (SR 5612)

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP

B & N GRADING INC

BOGGS CONTRACTING INC

CHARLOTTE, NC

MONROE, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		33700.00		35000.00		38500.00	
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		114493.00		120000.00		92000.00	
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	65.00	6500.00	45.00	4500.00	142.00	14200.00
0004	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	10	CY	100.00	1000.00	50.00	500.00	140.00	1400.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	2.00	400.00	7.00	1400.00	55.00	11000.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	5	TON	65.00	325.00	37.00	185.00	125.00	625.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40	SY	3.00	120.00	3.00	120.00	13.00	520.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	15	TON	60.00	900.00	50.00	750.00	60.00	900.00
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1.5")	3,900	SY	6.50	25350.00	7.00	27300.00	6.00	23400.00
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	700	SY	15.00	10500.00	20.00	14000.00	15.00	10500.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	95	TON	130.00	12350.00	85.00	8075.00	95.00	9025.00
0012	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	75	TON	130.00	9750.00	90.00	6750.00	100.00	7500.00
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,374	TON	95.00	130530.00	91.00	125034.00	85.00	116790.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	100	TON	525.00	52500.00	600.00	60000.00	580.00	58000.00
0015	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25	TON	300.00	7500.00	250.00	6250.00	100.00	2500.00
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO OFFSET CATCH BASIN	1	EA	5500.00	5500.00	2000.00	2000.00	6300.00	6300.00
0017	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	465	LF	31.00	14415.00	30.00	13950.00	59.00	27435.00
0018	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	170	SY	45.00	7650.00	70.00	11900.00	84.00	14280.00
0019	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1	EA	1700.00	1700.00	2500.00	2500.00	3400.00	3400.00
0020	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	222	SY	77.00	17094.00	105.00	23310.00	100.00	22200.00
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	450.00	450.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	1000.00	1000.00
0023	3575000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) 2 BAR HANDRAIL	90	LF	60.00	5400.00	150.00	13500.00	102.00	9180.00
0024	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	10	TON	90.00	900.00	75.00	750.00	65.00	650.00
0025	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10	TON	90.00	900.00	75.00	750.00	65.00	650.00
0026	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	291	LF	5.15	1498.65	10.00	2910.00	6.00	1746.00
0027	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	19	EA	94.00	1786.00	100.00	1900.00	150.00	2850.00
0028	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	3	EA	110.00	330.00	125.00	375.00	125.00	375.00
0029	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	3	EA	10.00	30.00	30.00	90.00	5.00	15.00
0030	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		55000.00		65000.00		100000.00	
0031	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	11,000	LF	1.00	11000.00	2.00	22000.00	3.00	33000.00
0032	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	600	LF	4.10	2460.00	3.50	2100.00	5.00	3000.00
0033	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	10	EA	135.00	1350.00	85.00	850.00	200.00	2000.00
0034	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	47	EA	126.00	5922.00	200.00	9400.00	200.00	9400.00
0035	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	11,000	LF	0.30	3300.00	0.80	8800.00	0.50	5500.00
0036	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	700	LF	1.35	945.00	1.50	1050.00	1.00	700.00

TIP NO C-5613D  
FED AID NO CMAQ-0051(035)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS, CURB & GUTTER  
NC 51 AT SAM NEWELL ROAD (SR 3474) AND NORTH TRADE STREET (SR 5612)

0.730 MI

		SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP			B & N GRADING INC			BOGGS CONTRACTING INC		
		CHARLOTTE, NC						MONROE, NC		
0037	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	300	LF	3.75	1125.00	4.00	1200.00	3.00	900.00
0038	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	10	EA	76.00	760.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
0039	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	65	EA	50.00	3250.00	40.00	2600.00	50.00	3250.00
0040	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	650	LF	1.30	845.00	1.50	975.00	2.00	1300.00
0041	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	700	LF	2.60	1820.00	3.00	2100.00	4.00	2800.00
0042	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	2	EA	140.00	280.00	75.00	150.00	500.00	1000.00
0043	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	200	LF	5.25	1050.00	10.00	2000.00	10.00	2000.00
0044	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			25000.00		5000.00		32500.00
0045	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	150	LF	3.90	585.00	4.00	600.00	6.00	900.00
0046	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	10	TON	90.00	900.00	50.00	500.00	62.00	620.00
0047	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	75.00	750.00	50.00	500.00	62.00	620.00
0048	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	250	LB	3.85	962.50	2.50	625.00	3.50	875.00
0049	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	1100.00	1100.00	1000.00	1000.00	995.00	995.00
0050	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	50	CY	38.00	1900.00	40.00	2000.00	50.00	2500.00
0051	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	900	SY	2.25	2025.00	3.00	2700.00	2.00	1800.00
0052	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	80	LF	11.50	920.00	10.00	800.00	35.00	2800.00
0053	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3	LB	22.00	66.00	50.00	150.00	150.00	450.00
0054	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	3200.00	3200.00	2000.00	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0055	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1	ACR	265.00	265.00	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
0056	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	250	LB	7.00	1750.00	5.00	1250.00	6.50	1625.00
0057	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	1225.00	1225.00	1200.00	1200.00	1150.00	1150.00
0058	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	250	LB	7.00	1750.00	5.00	1250.00	6.50	1625.00
0059	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	1225.00	1225.00	850.00	850.00	1150.00	1150.00
0060	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	100.00	1000.00	125.00	1250.00	95.00	950.00
0061	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8	EA	580.00	4640.00	350.00	2800.00	550.00	4400.00
0062	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1350.00	1350.00	1500.00	1500.00	600.00	600.00
0063	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	850	LF	3.20	2720.00	3.00	2550.00	3.25	2762.50
0064	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	4	EA	825.00	3300.00	800.00	3200.00	785.00	3140.00
0065	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	2	EA	1175.00	2350.00	1000.00	2000.00	910.00	1820.00
0066	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	200	LF	4.40	880.00	2.75	550.00	5.65	1130.00
0067	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	50	LF	7.74	387.00	15.00	750.00	9.00	450.00
0068	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	320.00	320.00
0069	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	1	EA	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
0070	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1	EA	550.00	550.00	750.00	750.00	585.00	585.00
0071	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,300	LF	8.00	18400.00	8.00	18400.00	7.85	18055.00
0072	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	500	LF	1.65	825.00	3.00	1500.00	1.60	800.00

TIP NO C-5613D  
FED AID NO CMAQ-0051(035)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS, CURB & GUTTER  
NC 51 AT SAM NEWELL ROAD (SR 3474) AND NORTH TRADE STREET (SR 5612)

0.730 MI

				SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP	B & N GRADING INC		BOGGS CONTRACTING INC			
				CHARLOTTE, NC			MONROE, NC			
0073	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	2 EA	350.00	700.00	450.00	900.00	380.00	760.00
0074	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2 EA	1850.00	3700.00	1850.00	3700.00	1200.00	2400.00
0075	7744000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	14 EA	137.00	1918.00	150.00	2100.00	118.00	1652.00
0076	7756000000-N	1751	CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1 EA	14525.00	14525.00	17000.00	17000.00	14625.00	14625.00
0077	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	330.00	330.00	450.00	450.00	660.00	660.00
0078	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) RELOCATE WOOD POLE	1 EA	1900.00	1900.00	1500.00	1500.00	1200.00	1200.00
0079	8802030000-E	454	SEGMENTAL GRAVITY RETAIN WALLS	316 SF	55.00	17380.00	75.00	23700.00	60.16	19010.56
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	675057.15	TOTAL	710399.00	TOTAL	771621.06
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	675057.15	SUB-TOTAL	710399.00	SUB-TOTAL	771621.06

TIP NO C-5613D  
FED AID NO CMAQ-0051(035)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS, CURB & GUTTER  
NC 51 AT SAM NEWELL ROAD (SR 3474) AND NORTH TRADE STREET (SR 5612)

0.730 MI

		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		NJR GROUP INC		BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO	
		ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	40000.00	40000.00	43000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	114000.00	275000.00	290000.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	62.00	1500.00	8000.00
0004	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	10 CY	235.00	350.00	700.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200 SY	5.00	1000.00	1300.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	5 TON	125.00	175.00	215.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	8.00	160.00	220.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	15 TON	70.00	825.00	825.00
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1.5")	3,900 SY	10.00	31200.00	27300.00
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	700 SY	15.00	8400.00	4900.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	95 TON	150.00	8550.00	14250.00
0012	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	75 TON	175.00	6750.00	11250.00
0013	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,374 TON	100.00	109920.00	96180.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	100 TON	650.00	55000.00	45000.00
0015	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25 TON	200.00	4375.00	4375.00
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO OFFSET CATCH BASIN	1 EA	10000.00	4500.00	3200.00
0017	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	465 LF	52.50	22794.30	13950.00
0018	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	170 SY	55.00	8721.00	12750.00
0019	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1 EA	2200.00	2052.00	1500.00
0020	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	222 SY	140.00	29104.20	27750.00
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1100.00	1800.00	750.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	1100.00	1400.00	750.00
0023	3575000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) 2 BAR HANDRAIL	90 LF	125.00	4050.00	8550.00
0024	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	10 TON	70.00	550.00	600.00
0025	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10 TON	70.00	550.00	600.00
0026	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	291 LF	5.70	1521.93	3201.00
0027	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	19 EA	105.00	940.50	3800.00
0028	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	3 EA	125.00	148.50	1185.00
0029	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	3 EA	10.00	49.50	102.00
0030	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	60000.00	55000.00	34000.00
0031	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	11,000 LF	1.10	7700.00	13200.00
0032	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	600 LF	4.50	1254.00	2700.00
0033	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	10 EA	150.00	825.00	1550.00
0034	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	47 EA	140.00	3877.50	6956.00
0035	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	11,000 LF	0.35	3630.00	3850.00
0036	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	700 LF	1.50	539.00	1120.00

TIP NO C-5613D  
FED AID NO CMAQ-0051(035)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS, CURB & GUTTER  
NC 51 AT SAM NEWELL ROAD (SR 3474) AND NORTH TRADE STREET (SR 5612)

0.730 MI

		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		NJR GROUP INC		BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO			
		ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC			
0037	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	300 LF	4.00	1200.00	5.50	1650.00	4.40	1320.00
0038	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	10 EA	85.00	850.00	44.00	440.00	90.00	900.00
0039	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	65 EA	55.00	3575.00	44.00	2860.00	58.00	3770.00
0040	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	650 LF	1.40	910.00	1.10	715.00	1.50	975.00
0041	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	700 LF	3.00	2100.00	3.85	2695.00	3.00	2100.00
0042	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	2 EA	155.00	310.00	110.00	220.00	160.00	320.00
0043	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	200 LF	5.00	1000.00	9.90	1980.00	6.10	1220.00
0044	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		36000.00		45000.00		32000.00
0045	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	150 LF	6.00	900.00	5.50	825.00	4.50	675.00
0046	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	10 TON	70.00	700.00	49.50	495.00	50.00	500.00
0047	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	60.00	600.00	49.50	495.00	50.00	500.00
0048	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	250 LB	15.00	3750.00	13.20	3300.00	16.00	4000.00
0049	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	2500.00	2500.00	2200.00	2200.00	3200.00	3200.00
0050	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	55.00	2750.00	13.20	660.00	34.00	1700.00
0051	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	900 SY	2.75	2475.00	2.48	2232.00	4.00	3600.00
0052	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	80 LF	17.00	1360.00	8.80	704.00	19.00	1520.00
0053	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3 LB	26.00	78.00	16.50	49.50	10.00	30.00
0054	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	3900.00	3900.00	3520.00	3520.00	4400.00	4400.00
0055	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1 ACR	600.00	600.00	550.00	550.00	750.00	750.00
0056	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	250 LB	12.00	3000.00	11.00	2750.00	13.00	3250.00
0057	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1 TON	2500.00	2500.00	2310.00	2310.00	3200.00	3200.00
0058	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	250 LB	9.00	2250.00	7.70	1925.00	10.00	2500.00
0059	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	2500.00	2500.00	2310.00	2310.00	3200.00	3200.00
0060	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	55.00	550.00	49.50	495.00	190.00	1900.00
0061	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	735.00	5880.00	450.00	3600.00	1220.00	9760.00
0062	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	3400.00	3400.00
0063	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	850 LF	4.20	3570.00	3.42	2907.00	3.50	2975.00
0064	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	4 EA	1100.00	4400.00	885.00	3540.00	1450.00	5800.00
0065	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	2 EA	1250.00	2500.00	1268.50	2537.00	1750.00	3500.00
0066	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	200 LF	5.00	1000.00	4.72	944.00	14.60	2920.00
0067	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	50 LF	30.00	1500.00	8.26	413.00	30.00	1500.00
0068	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1 EA	580.00	580.00	424.80	424.80	540.00	540.00
0069	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	1 EA	675.00	675.00	472.00	472.00	720.00	720.00
0070	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	675.00	675.00	590.00	590.00	965.00	965.00
0071	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,300 LF	8.00	18400.00	8.61	19803.00	16.00	36800.00
0072	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	500 LF	1.70	850.00	1.77	885.00	2.00	1000.00

TIP NO C-5613D

0.730 MI

FED AID NO CMAQ-0051(035)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS, CURB & GUTTER

NC 51 AT SAM NEWELL ROAD (SR 3474) AND NORTH TRADE STREET (SR 5612)

				J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	NJR GROUP INC	BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO				
				ALBEMARLE, NC	ALBEMARLE, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC				
0073	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	2 EA	400.00	800.00	377.60	755.20	400.00	800.00
0074	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2 EA	1775.00	3550.00	1982.40	3964.80	1850.00	3700.00
0075	7744000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	14 EA	155.00	2170.00	147.50	2065.00	215.00	3010.00
0076	7756000000-N	1751	CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1 EA	17120.00	17120.00	15576.00	15576.00	24500.00	24500.00
0077	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	550.00	550.00	354.00	354.00	830.00	830.00
0078	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) RELOCATE WOOD POLE	1 EA	1712.00	1712.00	1982.40	1982.40	2500.00	2500.00
0079	8802030000-E	454	SEGMENTAL GRAVITY RETAIN WALLS	316 SF	73.00	23068.00	74.80	23636.80	65.00	20540.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	799909.20	TOTAL	859542.93	TOTAL	892869.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	799909.20	SUB-TOTAL	859542.93	SUB-TOTAL	892869.00
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>					<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					
	SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP			1		675057.15				
	B & N GRADING INC			2		710399.00				
	BOGGS CONTRACTING INC			3		771621.06				
	J T RUSSELL & SONS INC			4		799909.20				
	NJR GROUP INC			5		859542.93				
	BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO			6		892869.00				